Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>

AGENDA APPROVAL ITEM FOLEY POLICE DEPT

5 messages

Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org> Thu, Oct 22, 2020 at 1:01 PM
To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne Trawick <wirawick@cityoffoley.org>, wtrawick@trawickb.com
Ca: Tony Fuqua <tfuqua@foleypolice.org>, Jarrett Holcombe <jholcombe@foleypolice.org>

Good Afternoon!

Please find below a request for a budget increase due to Hurricane Sally damaging a patrol tahoe and AMIC declaring it a
total loss. We are requesting the increase to proceed with purchasing a replacement from Donohoo Chevrolet,

Erika Eissler

Puatrol Division Secretary
Foley Police Depurtinent
200 E Section Ay
251-943-4431 Ext 253
251-223-9195 Cell
251-970-1303 Fax

4 attachments

bl DONOHOO 115 REPLACEMENT QUOTE.pdf
228K

E 115 REPLACEMENT INCREASE WORKSHEET.pdf
47K

% 115 REPLACEMENT CAPITAL PURCHASE REQ WORKSHEET.pdf
44K

r@ AMIC EMAIL.pdf
B6K

Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> Thu, Oct 22, 2020 at 2:06 PM
To: Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>

Cc: Wayne Trawick <wirawick@cityoffoley.org=, Wayne <wirawick@trawickb.com>, Tony Fuqua <tfuqua@foleypolice.org>,
Jarrett Holcombe <jholcombe@foleypolice.org>

| am fine with this but | wanted fo make sure that | understand the net effect. The net effect looks like it is about $10k to
our budget after recognizing the insurance payment. But does that mean we are salvaging all of the add ons that go on a
police vehicle because | do not see where there is any request for the police package that we put on the vehicles.

Mike
[Quoted text hidden}

Jarrett Holcombe <jholcomhe@foleypolice.org> Thu, Oct 22, 2020 at 2:09 PM
To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoftoley.org>

Cc: Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>, Tony Fuqua <ffuqua@foleypolice.org>, Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>,
Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffcley.org=

Good Afternoon,

Per Lt. Fugua who is out, we are salvaging the equipment.
[Quoted text hidden]




Corporal Jarrett H. Holcombe
Foley Police Department

Criminal Investigations Division/ Detective

Sex Offender Compliance Supervisor

South Baldwin SWAT

Fugitive Tracking Team

200 E. Section Ave
Foley, AL 36535

Work: (251)943-4431
Cell: (251)424-8021

"Every behavior or characteristic carried out by a leader can be taken too far. Leaders can become too extreme & upset
the balance required to effectively lead a team. When balance is lost, leadership suffers.”
~ Leif Babin, Echelon Front

Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com> Thu, Oct 22, 2020 at 2:13 PM
To: Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>, Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne Trawick
<wtrawick@cityofioley.org>

Ce: Tony Fuqua <tfuqua@foleypolice.org=, Jarrett Holcombe <jholcombe@foleypolice.org>

Don't see much of a choice on this one. I'm OK

Wayne

[Quoted text hidden]

Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> Thu, Oct 22, 2020 at 2:18 PM
To: Jarrett Holcombe <jholcombe@foleypolice.org>

Cc: Erika Eissler <eeissler@foleypolice.org>, Tony Fugua <tfugua@foleypolice.org>, Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com:,
Wayne Trawick <wirawick@cityoffoley.org>

Ok thanks for the clarification.
Mike
[Quoted text hidden]




